

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28193/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2024 in RFA No. 671/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SHARADHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI T. GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.143869/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.143872/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.143873/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.143868/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.143874/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Laxminarayana Sri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shreedhara. S, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Ghanshyam Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Manashi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Trisha Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Permission to file SLP is granted.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan appearing for some respondents accepts notice. Notice shall be issued to other parties.
4. List after four weeks. In the meanwhile counter and rejoinder affidavits may be exchanged.
5. There shall be an order of Status quo pending disposal of the Special Leave Petition.
6. List after four weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-CUM-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)