

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19216/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2024 in RFA No. 671/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SHARADHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI T. GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MENTION MEMO FOR 03.09.2024

IA No. 152244/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 149816/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 143869/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 143873/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 185318/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 143874/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 143872/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 189588/2024 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 03-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Mr. V. Laxminarayana Sri, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shreedhara. S, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Ghanshyam Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.
Mr. K P Singh, Adv.
M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s),
list the matter on 24.09.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)