

ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 11681/2024

SHARADHAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVI T. GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 33366/2024 (IV-A)

Date : 04-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V. Laxminarayana Sri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.k. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Shreedhara. S, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr Saket Gogia, Adv.  
Ms Gauri Pande, Adv.  
Ms Sheetal Maggon, Adv.  
Ms Man Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR  
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.  
Mr. D.p.singh, Adv.

M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR  
Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.  
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. C B Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Contd...

Mr Dharm Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR  
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.  
Mr. Nahar Singh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.No.11681/2024

Respondent nos.1 to 15 & 17 to 20 are duly represented.

Respondent no.16 has filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Diary No(s). 33366/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time  
to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 and  
2.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered  
appearance.

List again on 25.04.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ