

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 11681/2024

SHARADHAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVI T. GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY DIARY NO. 33366-2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 152244/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 149816/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 143869/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 143873/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 219360/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 185318/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 127317/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 219353/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 197347/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 143874/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 127315/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 143872/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 189588/2024 - VACATING STAY

WITH

Diary No(s). 33366/2024 (IV-A)

Date : 14-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Pande, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Maggon, Adv.

Mr. Mansingh, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Contd...

For Respondent(s) :

Ms Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.  
Mr D.P.Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
Mr Abhishek Garg, Adv.

M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR  
Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.  
Ms. Ilashri Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. K P Singh, Adv.  
Mr Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR  
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 33366/2024

Respondent nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for  
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 20.08.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ