

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11681/2024

SHARADHAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVI T. GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-12-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nitin Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Nayanatara B.G., Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Early hearing application

1. Hearing has already been expedited in this appeal vide order dated 24.09.2024.
2. IA No. 305220 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR