

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11681/2024

SHARADHAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVI T. GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 200-201/2026 in C.A. No. 11681/2024 (XII-B)

Date : 06-05-2026 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) :Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 200-201/2026 in C.A. No. 11681/2024

List on 14.05.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

