

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11681/2024

SHARADHAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVI T. GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CONMT. PET(C) 200-201/2026 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 200-201/2026 in C.A. No. 11681/2024 (XII-B)  
IA No. 92827/2026 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 14-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sri. V. Lakshminarayan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Vikram Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Sreedhara. S., Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR  
Ms. Manasi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.p.singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.  
Ms. Anchal Kanthed, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh Gogi, Adv.  
Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Smriti, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Abishek. P, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Kumar. L, Adv.  
M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.  
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR  
Ms. Pritama, Adv.  
Ms. Shaivani Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Bipin Vinayak Chandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 200-201/2026 in C.A. No. 11681/2024

1. Issue notice, returnable on 17.07.2026.
2. Personal appearance of alleged contemnor(s) is dispensed with for the present.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR